Vol. <u>m96</u> Page 40128

Return to: Brandsness, Brandsness & Rudd, P.C. 411 Pine Street Klamath Falls, Oregon 97601

AFFIDAVIT OF MAILING LOTICE OF SALE TO GRANTOR, SUCCESSOR IN INTEREET TO GRALTOR AND PERSON REQUESTING NOTICE

SS:

Clerk's Stamp:

STATE OF OREGON County of Klamath

30507

P2:20

3

E

8

15

I, William P. Brandsness, being first duly sworn, depose, say and certify that:

At all times hereinafter mentioned I was and now am a resident of the State of Oregon, a competent person over the age of eighteen years and not the beneficiary or his successor in interest named in the attached original notice of sale given under the terms of that certain trust deed described in said notice.

I gave notice of the sale of the real property described in the attached notice of sale by mailing a copy thereof by registered or certified mail and regular first class mail to each of the following named persons at their respective last known addresses, to-wit:

P. O. Box 8063 Klamath Falls, OR 97601 Klamath Falls, OR 97601		Jimmie D. Robbins Betty E.	Bet							
Klamath Falls, OR 97601 Klamath Falls, OR 97601			P. (
지수는 가수가 안전 동안 특별해 상태가 제해 되었다. 이번 방송으로 상태하는 것과 가는 것이라는 것 것 같아요. 것 같아요. 신경 것이라 물건이라는 것이 있는 것이다. 이는 것이라는 것이라.)1	Clamath Falls, OR 97601 Klamath	Klar	01.	9760	, OR	ills,	th F	Klamat	1
影响我经验的 新闻的过程就能够把离音的问题。""我说这个言语的"这种最高级错误的,这个方法,不可以不同。"			양기 대한 관람을		성감 문					
Jimmie D. Robbins P. O. Box 922 P. O. Box 922		그 옷을 실행했다고 가까? 정말 방법에 집에서 걸려서 가지 않는 것이 가지 못했다. 김 비싸하지 않고 귀엽다. 가지 않는 것이 나가 다 나라 가지 않는 것이 같은 것이 같이 나라 귀엽다. 귀엽다 귀엽다. 귀엽다 가지 않는 것이 나라 가지 않는 것이 않는 것이 나라 가지 않는 것이 않는 것이 나라 가지 않는 것이 나라 가지 않는 것이 않는 않는 것이 않는 않는 않는 않는 것이 않는 것이 않는 것이 않는	Filena 👔 Palanin de Pereza							
P. O. Box 922 Orland, CA 95963 Orland, CA 95963		이 방법에 가격하는 것이 아직에 가지 않는 것 같아. 이번 이야지는 것 같아. 것 같아. 이 가지 않는 것 같아. 이 것 같아. 이 문서로 한 것 같아. 한 것 같아.					ちょうしょう いうよ			

Said persons include the grantor in the trust deed, any successor in interest to the grantor whose interest appears of record or of whose interest the trustee or the beneficiary has actual notice, and any person requesting notice as provided in ORS 86.785.

Each such copy was contained in a sealed envelope, with postage thereon fully prepaid, and was deposited by me in the United States post office at Klamath Falls, Oregon, on September 5, 1996. Each of said notices was mailed after the notice of default and election to sell described in said notice of sale was recorded and at least 120 days before the day fixed in said notice by the trustee for the trustee's sale.

illiam P. Brandsness

STATE OF OREGON County of Klamath

December 18, 1996

Personally appeared William P. Brandsness and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his voluntary act and deed. Before me:

SS.



man Notary Public for Oregon My Commission expires: <u>//-</u> -1-99

TRUSIEE'S NOTICE OF DEFAULT AND ELECTION TO SELL AND OF SALE

Reference is made to the following Trust Deed: Jimmie D. Robbins and Betty E. Robbins, Grantor; Mountain Title Company of Klamath County, Trustee; and Fauline H. Gienger, Beneficiary, recorded in Official/Microfilm Records, Vol. M92, Page 20589, Klamath County, Oregon, covering the following-cescribed real property in Klamath County, Oregon:

The S 1/2 NE 1/4 Section 27, Township 35 South, Range 11 East of the Willamette Meridian, Klamath County, Oregon.

No action is pending to recover any part of the debt secured by the trust deed.

The obligation secured by the trust deed is in default because the grantor has failed to pay the following: Failure to pay \$135.00 on December 8, 1992, and Monthly payments of \$135 on the 8th day of each month thereafter; and failed to pay taxes for the years 1992, 1993, 1994 and 1995 in the sum of \$954.69 plus interest from July 9, 1996.

The sum owing on the obligation secured by the trust deed is: The sum of \$9,878.08 plus interest of \$3,612.95, plus further interest at 10% per annum from July 11, 1996, plus real property taxes in the sum of \$954.69 plus interest from July 9, 1996, plus trustee's fees, attorney's fees, foreclosure costs and any sums advanced by beneficiary pursuant to the terms of said trust deed.

Beneficiary has and does elect to sell the property to satisfy the obligation pursuant to ORS 86.705 to 86.795.

The property will be sold as provided by law on January 16, 1997, at 10 a.m. based on standard of time established by ORS 187.110 at Offices of Brandsness, Brandsness & Rudd, 2.C. 411 Pine Street, Klamath Falls, Oregon.

Interested persons are notified of the right under ORS 86.753 to have this proceeding dismissed and the trust deed reinstated by payment of the entire mount then due, other than such portion as would not then be due had no default occurred, together with costs, trustee's and attorney's fees, and by curing any other default complained of in this Notice, at any time prior to five days before the date last set for sale.

DATED this ____ day of September, 1996.

Marew C. Brandsness, Trustee 411 Pine Street Klamath Falls, OR 97601

STATE OF OREGON : COUNTY OF KLAMATH:

Filed for record at request of	and the last of th	math County	Title	the 271	th day
of December	A.D., 19 96 at	2:20			M96
of_	Mortgages	经定法继续 招	on Page	40128	
		[12] 试验:[1]]		Bernstha G. Letsch, Cou	inty Clerk
FEE \$15.00			by 54	Hun Kose	,